Portable Surge Protective Device Tester
Of all similar SPD testers, it is probably the lightest,
smallest tester with the most accurate test data
and the most durable battery
Working Principle of a Surge Protective Device
The core component of a surge protector is a nonlinear component inside. According to the different nonlinear
components, surge protectors can be classified as switch-type (the core component is mainly GDT) and voltage-limiting
type (the core component is mainly MOV).

About Watchfuleye 2
Surge Protective Device Tester User Manual Menu 3
Model & Ordering Code, Main Features 4
Conformity of Test Result 4
Technical Specification, Dimensions 5
Introduction of the SPD Tester 6
Safety Instructions, Power Supply of the SPD Tester, Test Error 7
Testing Banana Plugs and Testing Pens 7
Testing Preparation and Testing Mode Selection 7
FUNCTION SELECTION 8
TESTING MODE AND PROCEDURE
Ⅰ. Rapid Test of MOV-Type SPDs 9
Ⅱ. Precise Test and Calibration Mode of Break-Over Voltage 10
Ⅲ. Precise Test and Calibration of MOV Leakage Current 11
Ⅳ. Leakage Current Test under the Mode of Fine-Turning "Ad" Voltage 12
Ⅴ. GDT Test and Calibration 13
VI. Precise Testing and Calibration of Breakdown Voltage 13
VII. Help for Tester Measurement (measurement by third-party institutions) 14
ⅥII. Calibration Steps of the Tester 15
FAQ & Help 16
Download WatchfulEyE Official App 19
www.watchfuleyesolutions.com - Page 03 -
Portable Surge Protective Device Tester
.
Portable Surge Protective Device Tester
WTH-CS/BT-1000V portable handheld LCD display Break-over Voltage Leakage current tester for surge protective device
applies to the measurement of the parameters of the voltage-limiting type and switch-type SPDs. These data are used for
evaluating the operating characteristics of the SPDs and the product selection to cooperate with the construction site.
Model & Ordering Code
Model: WTH-CS/BT-1000V
Ordering Code: US128002
UPC/EAN Code: (0) 811914030058
Main Features of WTH-CS/BT-1000V SPD Tester:
1. Portable and convenient use with batteries, rechargeable
batteries or external power supply; suitable for office and onsite
measurements
2. Easy, rapid and precise measurement by pressing one button
for testing and immediate display SPD data features
3. While MOV testing, a buzzer will sound if the deviation of
break-over voltage exceeds the default value by ± 5%.
4. While MOV testing, a buzzer will sound if the leakage current
exceeds 20 μA.
5. Applied to testing both MOV-type and GDT- type SPDs
6. Precise break-over voltage test under the constant current
1mA
7. Precise leakage current test under 75% of the break-over
voltage
8. The voltage of the tester can be boosted up to 1000V DC
9.Convenient multimeter calibration methods
Conformity of Test Result
The breakover voltage of surge protective device refers to the value of the voltage which is tested when 1mA current flows
through the surge protective device while the testing voltage is boosted.
Since only the value of Uc is marked on the label of a surge protection product, the breakover voltages of the products
specified in corresponding with the Uc values by different manufacturers during actual production maybe vary. The
following are the parameters of "Watchful Eye" surge protective devices for reference.
Power Supply System Uc U1mA Surge Protector Testing
110V、120/208V 150V 257-298V WTH-40/C/R/1P-150
220/380V 275V 447-518V WTH-40/C/R/1P-275
220/380V、277/480V 385V 590-683V WTH-40/C/R/1P-385
347/600V 550V 780-903V WTH-40/C/R/1P-550
www.watchfuleyesolutions.com - Page 04 - Back to MENU -
Portable Surge Protective Device Tester
Convenient Testing Operation